Commonwealth of Kentucky

Kentucky Department of Education

Price Contract

Purchase Order: 22-266

Purchase Contract:

BusType:

CHASSIS INFORMATION

No. of Chassis:
Engine:
Horsepower:
Transmission:
Brakes:
FueltankLocation:

Wheel Base:

Rearaxle Overhang:

No. of Bodies:
Unit Price:
Capacity:
Hydraulic Lift:
Body Manfacturer:

Unit Total:

Lettering:

SideNo:

Option Details:

OtherOptionsTotal:

Storage Boxes:
LR Box
RR Box
LC Box
RC Box

Center Pass thru Box

Total Box Cost:

Total Cost for All Options:

Comments:

Munis Purchase Order No.:

Purchaser:

Date:

INTERNATIONAL
101 TRIPORT CIRCLE
GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

C

1

Cummins B6.7
250

2500PTS

A/B

Center Rear
218

127

1
$98295
52

True

IC Corp
$98295

Dawson Springs Independent (HB678) Schools

223

Radio ICO 2,Air Disc Brakes ICO 51,Tires 14Ply Goodyear ICO 37,GPS/Cell Phone
Charger ICO 65,Drivers Domelight ICO 64,Trash Can in Drivers Area ICO 63,Cup
Holder ,Front Tow Hooks ICO 69,Rear Tow Hooks ICO 70,30" IMMI Child Restraint
Seat | * 3 I1CO 45,Delete One Wheelchair Position * 2 ICO 48

$475,1650,166,52,50,135,1,111,99,3417,678
$6834

$0

$0
$973
$805
$0
$1778
$8612

HDC: 16 + 4 Passengers IC3 Bus Listed Price: $98,295 with additional options
$8,612 Bus Total: $106,907

1076
Dawson Springs Independent (HB678) Board of Education
06/27/2022



