	Commonwealth of Kentucky
	Kentucky Department of Education
Price Contract	
Purchase Order: 22-266	
Purchase Contract:	INTERNATIONAL 101 TRIPORT CIRCLE GEORGETOWN, KY 40324
BusType:	С
CHASSIS INFORMATION	
No. of Chassis:	1
Engine:	Cummins B6.7
Horsepower:	250
Transmission:	2500PTS
Brakes:	A/B
FueltankLocation:	Center Rear
Wheel Base:	218
Rearaxle Overhang:	127
Realaxie Overnang.	127
No. of Bodies:	1
Unit Price:	\$98295
Capacity:	52
Hydraulic Lift:	True
Body Manfacturer:	IC Corp
Unit Total:	\$98295
Lettering:	Dawson Springs Independent (HB678) Schools
SideNo:	223
Side NO.	223
Option Details:	Radio ICO 2,Air Disc Brakes ICO 51,Tires 14Ply Goodyear ICO 37,GPS/Cell Phone Charger ICO 65,Drivers Domelight ICO 64,Trash Can in Drivers Area ICO 63,Cup Holder ,Front Tow Hooks ICO 69,Rear Tow Hooks ICO 70,30" IMMI Child Restraint Seat I * 3 ICO 45,Delete One Wheelchair Position * 2 ICO 48
Other Options Total	\$475,1650,166,52,50,135,1,111,99,3417,678
OtherOptionsTotal: Storage Boxes:	\$6834
LR Box	\$0
RR Box	\$0
LC Box	\$973
RC Box	\$805
Center Pass thru Box	\$0
Total Box Cost:	\$1778
Total Cost for All Options:	\$8612
Comments:	HDC: 16 + 4 Passengers IC3 Bus Listed Price: \$98,295 with additional options \$8,612 Bus Total: \$106,907
Munis Purchase Order No.:	1076
Purchaser:	Dawson Springs Independent (HB678) Board of Education
Date:	06/27/2022